
NORTH TO SOUTH
START:  Intersection of County P and County J at Sheboygan Marsh 
 Northwest of Elkhart Lake, Sheboygan County, Wis 

From START, take County J Southeast to Rhine St in Elkhart Lake 1.5 1.5

Turn Left (E) on County J/Rhine St 3 blocks to Hwy 67 0.2 1.7

Turn Right (S) on Hwy 67/County J/County A to County A/County J split 0.7 2.4

Turn Right (W) on County J/County A to Golf Course Rd 0.4 2.8

Bear Slight Left (SW) to continue on County A/County J to County A & J split 0.6 3.4

Turn Right (West) on County A to County P 1.2 4.6

Turn Left (S) on County A/County P to County A & P split 1.3 5.9

Turn Right (W) on County A into Glenbeulah.  Cross Hwy 23 to Plank Rd in Greenbush 2.7 8.6

Turn right (NW) onto Plank Rd, one block to Center St (Old Wade House) 0.06 8.7

Turn Left (SW) on Center Street 2 blocks to Washington St 0.15 8.8

Turn Left (SE) onto Washington St, one block to County T 0.06 8.9

Turn Right (SW) on County T, to split with Kettle Moraine Drive 0.6 9.5

Bear Left (S) onto Kettle Moraine Drive, to Hwy 67 3.4 12.9

Turn Left (E) on Hwy 67 to County A 0.5 13.4

Turn Right (S) on County A to the second County U 1.9 15.3

Turn Right (W) on County U to Woodside Rd 1.3 16.6

Turn Left (W) on Woodside Rd to Shamrock Rd 0.4 17.0

Turn Left (S) on Shamrock Rd to Scenic Dr  1.0 18.0

Turn Left (E) on Scenic Drive to County V 1.9 19.9

Turn Right (W) on County V to Butler Lake Rd 1.0 20.9

Turn Left (SW) on Butler Lake Rd to Division Rd 1.7 22.6

Turn Left (S) on Division Rd to County F 1.1 23.7

Turn Right (W) on County F to Hwy 67 1.0 24.7

Proceed Straight onto Hwy 67, through Dundee to County G 0.3 25.0

Turn Left (S) on County G to County SS 2.2 27.2

Turn Left (E) on County SS, through New Prospect to County GGG 1.0 28.2

Turn Right (S) on County GGG to County S 2.5 30.7

Turn Right (SW) on County S, through New Fane to Kettle Moraine Drive 2.4 33.1

Turn Left (E) on Kettle Moraine Drive, to Lighthouse Ln near West Bend 7.3 40.4

Turn Right (SW) on Lighthouse Lane to County D  0.3 40.7

   

  

MILES     TOTAL

END:  Southern-most intersection of State Park Rd and Kettle Moraine Drive  
 Southeast of Whitewater, Walworth County, Wis 

= Stop Sign

MILES     TOTAL

STOP

Turn Right (W-NW) on County D to Kettleview Drive 2.0 42.7

Turn Left (S) on Kettleview Drive to Schuster Drive  1.0 43.7

Turn Right (W) on Schuster Drive to Glacier Drive 1.0 44.7

Turn Left (S) on Glacier Drive to Hwy 33/Hwy 144/Washington Street 1.0 45.7

Proceed Straight onto Hwy 144/Kettle Moraine Drive through Slinger to Hwy 60 7.5 53.2

Turn Right (W) on Hwy 60 to Kettle Moraine Road 1.5 54.7

Turn Left (S) on Kettle Moraine Road to Waterford Rd 2.8 57.5

Turn Right (W) on Waterford Rd to County K 1.0 58.5

Turn Left (S) on County K to County E in Monches 6.3 64.8

Proceed Straight (S) on County E to County VV 2.9 67.7

Turn Right (W) on County VV to Hwy 83 at North Lake  1.0 68.7

Turn Left (S) on Hwy 83 to County K 1.4 70.1

Turn Right (W) on County K to County C 1.8 71.9

Turn Left (S) on County C to Nashotah 3.3 75.2

Continue Straight on County C/Lakeland Dr/Genessee St to Main St in Delafield 2.6 77.8

Continue Straight on County C/Genessee St/Kettle Moraine Dr to Hwy 18  2.7 80.5

Turn Right (W) on Hwy 18/County C to County C split 1.0 81.5

Turn Left (S) on County C to County G  2.3 83.8

Turn Right (SW) on County G/County C to Waterville Rd 1.2 85.0

Turn Left (S) on Waterville Rd to County ZZ  2.7 87.7

Turn Right (W) on County ZZ to Hwy 67 1.6 89.3

Turn Left (S) on Hwy 67 to Hwy 59/Main St/County H in Eagle 4.0 93.3

Turn Right (W) on Hwy 59 to County H in Palmyra 6.0 99.3

Continue Straight on County H/Main St through LaGrange to Kettle Moraine Dr 7.1 106.4

Turn Right (W) on Kettle Moraine Dr to State Park Rd 4.9 111.3

Turn Left (S) on State Park Rd to Kettle Moraine Dr  1.9 113.2
Alternate:  Continue on Kettle Moraine Dr south to 2nd intersection with State Park Rd 1.3 

  TOTAL MILES 114.5 
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SOUTH TO NORTH
START:  Southern-most intersection of State Park Rd and Kettle Moraine Drive  
 Southeast of Whitewater, Walworth County, Wis 

From START, take State Park Rd North & East to Kettle Moraine Drive  1.9 1.9
Alternative:  Take Kettle Moraine Dr north to 2nd intersection with State Park Rd 1.3 

Turn Right (E) on Kettle Moraine Drive to County H 4.9 6.8

Turn Left (N) on County H thru LaGrange to Hwy 59 in Palmyra 7.1 13.9

Stay Straight (Northeast) on Hwy 59/Main St/County H to Hwy 67 in Eagle 6.0 19.9

Turn Left (N) on Hwy 67/Kettle Moraine Drive to County ZZ 4.0 23.9

Turn Right (E) on County ZZ to Waterville Rd  1.6 25.5

Turn Left (N) on Waterville Rd to County C  2.7 28.0

Turn Right (NE) on County C to County C/County G split  1.2 29.4

Turn Left (N) on County C to Hwy 18/County C  2.3 31.7

Turn Right (E) on County C/Hwy 18/Summit to County C 1.0 32.7

Turn Left (N) on County C/Kettle Moraine Dr/Genessee St to Main St in Delafield 2.7 35.4

Continue Straight (N) on County C/Genessee St/Lakeland Dr to Nashotah 2.6 38.0

Continue Straight (N) on County C to County K  3.3 41.3

Turn Right (E) on County K to Hwy 83 1.8 43.1

Turn Left (N) on Hwy 83 to County V V in North Lake 1.4 44.5

Turn Right (E) on County V V to County E 1.0 45.5

Turn Left (N) on County E to County K at Monches 2.9 48.4

Continue Straight (N) on County K to Waterford Rd 6.3 54.7

Turn Right (E) on Waterford Rd to Kettle Moraine Rd 1.0 55.7

Turn Left (N) on Kettle Moraine Rd to Hwy 60  2.8 58.5

Turn Right (E) on Hwy 60 to Hwy 144/Kettle Moraine Drive  1.5 60.0

Turn Left (N) on Hwy 144/Kettle Moraine Dr thru Slinger to Hwy 33/Washington St  7.5 67.5

At Hwy 33 stop sign, continue Straight (N) onto Glacier Dr, to Schuster Dr  1.0 68.5

Turn Right (E) on Schuster Dr to Kettleview Drive 1.0 69.5

Turn Left (N) onto Kettleview Drive to County D  1.0 70.5

Turn Right (E) onto County D, under Hwy 45 to Lighthouse Ln 2.0 72.5

Bear Left (NE) onto Lighthouse Ln to Kettle Moraine Drive 0.3 72.8

Turn Left (N) onto Kettle Moraine Drive, past Hwy 28 to County S  7.3 80.1

Turn Right (N) on County S thru New Fane to County GGG 2.4 82.5

  

Turn Left (N) on County GGG to County SS 2.5 85.0

Turn Left (W) onto County SS to County G 1.0 86.0

Turn Right (N) onto County G to Hwy 67 2.2 88.2

Turn Right (E) onto Hwy 67 through the village of Dundee to County F 0.3 88.5

Stay straight onto County F to Division Rd 1.0 89.5

Turn Left (N) onto Division Rd to Butler Lake Rd 1.1 90.6

Turn Right (E) onto Butler Lake Rd to County V  1.7 92.3

Bear Right (E) on County V to Scenic Drive 1.0 93.3

Turn Left (N) on Scenic Drive to Shamrock Rd 1.9 95.2

Turn Right (N) on Shamrock Rd to Woodside Rd  1.0 96.2

Turn Right (E) on Woodside Rd to County U  0.4 96.6

Turn Right (Southeast) on County U to County A 1.3 97.9

Turn Left (North) on County A to Hwy 67 1.9 99.8

Turn Left (West) on Hwy 67 to Kettle Moraine Drive 0.5 100.3

Turn Right (N) on Kettle Moraine Drive to County T 3.4 103.7

Turn Right (NE) on County T to Washington St in Village of Greenbush 0.6 104.3

Turn Left (Northwest) on Washington St to 1 block to Center St 0.06 104.4

Turn Right (NE) on Center St 2 blocks to Plank Rd (Old Wade House) 0.15 104.5

Turn Right (SE) on Plank Rd 1 block to County A 0.06 104.6

Turn Left (NE) on County A.  Cross Hwy 23, through Glenbeulah to County P 2.7 107.3

Turn Left (N) on County A/County P to County A/County P split 1.3 108.6

Turn Right (E) on County A to County J  1.2 109.8

Turn Left (N) on County A/County J to stop sign at Golf Course Rd 0.6 110.4

Bear Slight Right (NE) to continue on County A/County J, to Hwy 67 0.4 110.8

Turn Left (N) onto Hwy 67 to County A/County J/Rhine St in Elkhart Lake 0.7 111.5

Turn Left (W) on County J/Rhine St 3 blocks to County J/Gottfried St 0.2 111.7

Bear Slight Right (NW) on County J/Gottfried St to Broughton Sheboygan Marsh 1.5 113.2

  TOTAL MILES 114.5 

   

  

MILES     TOTAL

END:  Intersection of County P and County J at Sheboygan Marsh 
 Northwest of Elkhart Lake, Sheboygan County, Wis 

= Stop Sign

MILES     TOTAL

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

Kettle Moraine Scenic DriveThe Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources provides equal opportunity in 
its employment, programs, services, and functions under an Affirmative Action 
Plan.  If you have any questions, please write to Equal Opportunity Office, 
Department of Interior, Washington, D.C. 20240. This publication is available in 
alternate format (large print, Braille, audio tape, etc.) upon request.   
Please call the Bureau of State Parks for more information (608) 266-0866PUB PR-279 2012


